Docket No.: OKL863 FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE. /Bev. 03-01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) Patent and Trademark Office P08A/R£V03 PATENTS ONLY Tab settings 🔷 🔷 🔷 To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Name and address of receiving party(ies): ICHIKAWA, Tomoyuki Name: OKI ELECTRIC INDUSTRY CO., LTD. Address: 7-12, Toranomon 1-chome, Minato-ku. Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) ☐ Yes 🗷 No Nature of conveyance: Merger Security Agreement Change of Name City: Tokyo \_\_\_ State/Prov.: \_\_\_ \_ □ Other Country: ZIP: Execution Date: June 26, 2007 Additional name(s) & address(es) □ Yes XI No Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: Patent Application No. Filing date: B. Patent No.(s) 11/778,070 JULY 16, 2007 Additional numbers ☐ Yes 🗷 No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: ADAM C. VOLENTINE 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ 40.00 Registration No. 33289 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Address: VOLENTINE & WHITT, PLLC 11951 FREEDOM DRIVE, SUITE 1260 Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: City: RESTON 50-0238 State/Prov.: \_VA\_ Country: USA ZIP; 20190 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is trye and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services

Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Signature

PATENT REEL: 019590 FRAME: 0772

3

JULY 23, 2007

Date

ADAM C. VOLENTINE

Name of Person Signing

**RECORDED: 07/23/2007** 

	Attorney Reference
ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATE	ON FOR UNITED STATES LETTERS PATENT
WHEREAS Tomorries for measure	
hereinafter referred to collectively as the assig	mov has a
relating to <u>SEMICONDUCTOR INTE</u>	GP ATED CURRENT IMPROVEMENT
[X] the inventor(s) declaration for said appl	ication being executed concurrently with the execution of this
instrument; said application to be filed in the U  [ ] said application having been filed in the U	nited States Patent and Trademark Office:
[ ] said application having been filed in the U	nited States Patent and Trademark Office on
CUSTOMER NUMBER 20007	is release given to the practitioners associated with at-
Keston, VA 20190, to insert here in passeth and	Treedom Drive Suite 1260
application serial number of said application wi	es (Application Serial No) the
t J said application having be	en fled under the pro-
on	Treaty
Serial No. ), th	ne United States of America being designated.
AND WHEDEAS OF THE COLUMN	ornig designated,
AND WHEREAS Oki Electric Industry Co	•
hereinafter referred to as the assignee is dea	thome, Minato-ku, Tokyo 105-8460, Japan irous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to
said application including any and air at at a	mous or acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to
any and all patents which may be granted	and continuations thereof, and in and to said invention and therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues and
prolongations thereof-	and an renewals, reissues and
valuable considerable mediantian	n consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and said assignor the receipt of which is beauty
said assigner bereby assigns at the	n consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and said assignor, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ers to said assignee, and said assignee.
dssigns, the filti and evolution with the	and said designees successore and
VIVISIONS and continuations thereof	
STARTED INCRETOR including any and all :	Which may be
dSSIGNER'S SUccessore and applicate to the control of the control	. Said Sesignee and cold
all divisions and continuations thereof, and the s	d, exercise and enjoy the said application, including any and aid invention and any and all patents which may be granted use and prolongations thereof with all patents.
privileges and adventure and all renewals, reissi	ues and prolongations thereof, with all the rights, powers,
of any and all such referts when accounts	om or appertaining thereto, for and during the term or terms
100 tile use and benefit of soid contact.	- Tributes and projondations thereof
beneficial a manner as the said assignor might of	said assignee's successors and assigns, in as ample and
nad not been made	and enjoyed the same, if this assignment
AND said assignor horoby corose to a co	
any and all renovable main and all acts relating t	orm, upon the request of said assignee, or said assignee's of the obtaining or to the asserting of said patents, including thereof.
any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations  AND said assigner authorized	thereof.
Letters Patent on said anniversion, and an arrange	inereor.  its the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue
to said assignee, and said assignee's suggestion	and
AND Assignors hereby grant the following	and assigns, in accordance herewith.  If individuals the power to insert on this Assignment any desirable in order to accordance herewith.
further identification which may be necessary or	ng individuals the power to insert on this Assignment any desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United
States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation	on of this document:
VOLENTINE FF	ANCOS & WHITT, PLLC
All practitioners at Customer Number 20987	
AND Assignors acknowledge an obligation	on of and
the invention was made.	on of assignment of this invention to Assignee at the time
EXECUTED JUNE 2.6	2 BO 7
Ducoled,	, 2007
WITNESS:	ASSIGNOR:
Signature: Yvsvke Gaht	Signature: Zomoguki Rohikawa
	Signature: _ X omogues Achikawa
	Name: Tomoyuki ICHIKAWA
VOLENTINE FRANÇOS & WHITT, PLLC	

PATENT REEL: 019590 FRAME: 0773